FORM PTO-1594	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE V Petent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Comm 10	1 the attached original documents or copy thereof:
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Italie of conveying party (1889).	
The Stroh Brewery Compar	Name: Frederick Brewing Co.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address: n/a
General Partnership Limited Part	
Corporation-Arizona	Street Address: 4607 Wedgewood Blvd.
Other	Frederick, MD 21703
	V . VAI.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	. 🛋
3. Nature of conveyance: 3-13-9	Individual(s) chizenship
Assignment Me	rger Association
	General Partnership
Security Agreement Cha	ange of Name Limited Partnership
X Other: Exclusive License	X Corporation-Maryland
	Other
Execution Date: January 11, 1999	Domestic Representative Designation Required? Yes X No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application/Registration number(s) or	r patent number(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/554,697; and 75/555,331	B. Trademark Registration No(s):
	dditional numbers attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom corre	espondence 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 2
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65.00 (i.e., \$40 + \$25)
Name: Andrew D. Price	
Venable, Baetjer, Howard & 0 1201 New York Avenue, N.W.	
Washington, DC 20005-3917	Including deficiencies
Telephone: 202-962-4800	8. Deposit Account number: 22-0261
Facsimile: 202-962-8300	0. Sep 00
P/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000173 P20261 7555469/	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Attached
:481 40-00 CH :482 25-00 CH	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 65E
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief is a true copy of the original document. Andrew D. Price Name of person signing Total number of pages in	February 11, 1999 Date Cluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 (see * below)
Attorney Docket No.: 25980.112324	DC2DOCS1/124044
*Including Duplicate copy of this pag	ge and Exhibit B to License Agreement

TRADEMARK REEL: 1858 FRAME: 0856

EXHIBIT B

An Agreement has been entered into on the 1th day of January, 1999, by and between The Stroh Brewery Company, an Arizona corporation located and having a place of business at 100 River Place, Detroit, MI 48207 (hereinafter called "Licensor") and Frederick Brewing Co., a Maryland corporation located at 4607 Wedgewood Blvd., Frederick, MD 21703 (hereinafter called "Licensee").

The parties hereby represent that the Agreement grants from Licensor to Licensee a sole and exclusive license for the trademarks which are the subject of the following U.S. Trademark Serial Numbers:

> NATIONAL PALE DRY BEER PREMIUM and Design, Serial No. 75/554,697;

NATIONAL PREMIUM, Serial No. 75/555,331

and that this Agreement is binding on successors and assigns.

LICENSOR

The Stroh Brewery Company

Date: 1/11/99

LICENSEE

Frederick Brewing Co.

12

DC2DOCS1/73786v1

RECORDED: 02/12/1999

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1858 FRAME: 0857**